

Name of Authorized Signatory

TD Waterhouse Canada Inc. TD Waterhouse Private Investment Counsel Inc.

Consent to the Collection, Use and/or Disclosure of Your Information

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

In this document, the words "you", "your" and "yours" mean the client. The words "we", "us" and "our" mean TD Bank Group. "TD Bank Group" means The Toronto-Dominion Bank and its affiliates, who provide deposit, investment, loan, securities, trust, insurance and other products or services. The word "Information" means personal, financial and other details about you that you provide to us and we obtain from others outside our organization, including through the products and services you use.

You agree that, during the course of our relationship, we may share your Information with our world-wide affiliates, and collect, use and disclose your Information as described in the Privacy Agreement located in the TD Waterhouse Private Investment Counsel Inc. Account and Services Agreements and Disclosure Documents and the TD Waterhouse Canada Inc. Custody Account and Services Agreements and Disclosure Documents booklet and on td.com, including for, but not limited to, the purposes of: identifying you, providing you with ongoing service, helping us serve you better, protecting us both from fraud and error, complying with legal and regulatory requirements, and marketing products and services to you. We may communicate with you for any of these purposes by telephone, fax, text messaging, or other electronic means, and automatic dialing-announcing device, at the numbers you have provided us, or by ATM, internet, mail, email and other methods. To understand how you can withdraw your consent, refer to the 'Marketing Purposes' section of the Privacy Agreement or contact us at 1-866-222-3456

You may elect or refuse to share Information within the TD Bank Group by checking the appropriate box below.

If you elect not to share Information within TD Bank Group, we may still share Information within TD Bank Group to manage and assess our risks and operations, including to collect a debt owed to us by you, and to comply with legal or regulatory requirements. We will not share Information for other purposes. If you elect to share Information, we may share Information, other than health related information, within TD Bank Group for purposes identified above and for the following purposes:

- to manage your total relationship within TD Bank Group, including servicing your accounts and maintaining up to date information about you.
- to allow other businesses within TD Bank Group to tell you about products and services.

☐ We may share information within TD Bar	nk Group	
\square We may not share information within TD	Bank Group	
		- and review your options for refusing or withdrawing your consent to be contacted about offers of products or services, by contacting
We are committed to protecting your privacy an indicating that you consent to these uses of your		ne Information you provide to us. By signing this document, you are and on an ongoing basis.
The election made in this document replaces and Information within TD Bank Group.	d supersedes any prior ins	structions that you have provided to us with regards to sharing
Legal Name of Client:		
Portfolio Management Account Nu	mhar(s)	Custody Account Number(s)
(TD Waterhouse Private Investment Co		(TD Waterhouse Canada Inc.)
Name of Authorized Signatory	Authorized Signature	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Page 1 of 1 802974 (0322)

Authorized Signature